

DRAINAGE IN DEVELOPING AREAS - REGIONAL
BMP 25-1 AT MADISON STREET AND POWDER

Project: HOUSE ROAD
Location: MADISON STREET AND POWDER HOUSE ROAD

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7740
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 500,000.00
Budget: \$ 2,629,882.95
Letting Date: 07/26/18
Time: 2:15PM

Runge Enterprises,
Bidder: Inc.
Address: PO Box 86490
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

First Rate
Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th St.
Address: N.
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Soukup
Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: PO Box 89106
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,266.50	\$ 12,266.50	\$ 51,361.00	\$ 51,361.00	\$ 34,256.77	\$ 34,256.77
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 1,848.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00
4	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	1189	\$ 0.83	\$ 986.87	\$ 0.82	\$ 974.98	\$ 0.83	\$ 986.87
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	41423	\$ 4.50	\$ 186,403.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 176,047.75	\$ 6.66	\$ 275,877.18
6	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.44	\$ 7,220.00
7	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	36	\$ 8.15	\$ 293.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00
8	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	7716	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,432.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 34,722.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 18,827.04
9	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	7716	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,432.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,290.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 14,506.08
10	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	82	\$ 18.52	\$ 1,518.64	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 18.98	\$ 1,556.36
11	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	82	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 31.74	\$ 2,602.68
12	450.0203	48" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	376	\$ 72.77	\$ 27,361.52	\$ 72.60	\$ 27,297.60	\$ 72.46	\$ 27,244.96
13	450.0210	48" RCP INSTALL	FT	376	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,032.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,808.00	\$ 69.91	\$ 26,286.16
14	450.0436	48" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 1,294.90	\$ 1,294.90	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00
15	450.0437	48" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
16	450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	7	\$ 357.87	\$ 2,505.09	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 341.70	\$ 2,391.90
17	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	7	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 375.70	\$ 2,629.90
18	450.2036	48" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 713.57	\$ 713.57	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 682.00
19	450.2037	48" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00
20	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	20.5	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 22,601.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 24,087.50
21	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	4059.2	\$ 1.76	\$ 7,144.19	\$ 1.76	\$ 7,144.19	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,103.60
22	620.0020	TYPE 2 RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	703	\$ 2.76	\$ 1,940.28	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,933.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,933.25
23	620.1020	2 POST PANEL	EA	2	\$ 220.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
24	620.1030	3 POST PANEL	EA	4	\$ 275.63	\$ 1,102.52	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	10	\$ 31.32	\$ 313.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
26	634.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	100.5	\$ 4.41	\$ 443.21	\$ 4.40	\$ 442.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 442.20
27	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,077.14	\$ 1,077.14	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
28	670.5200	SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 551.25	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
29	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	1006	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,210.00	\$ 27.77	\$ 27,936.62
30	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	7	\$ 66.15	\$ 463.05	\$ 66.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00
31	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	799	\$ 8.82	\$ 7,047.18	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,031.20	\$ 9.72	\$ 7,766.28
32	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	71	\$ 19.85	\$ 1,409.35	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,405.80	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,054.35
33	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	128	\$ 38.59	\$ 4,939.52	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 26.46	\$ 3,386.88
34	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	3159	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,084.94	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,084.94	\$ 0.81	\$ 2,558.79
35	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	61164	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,834.92	\$ 0.04	\$ 2,446.56	\$ 0.04	\$ 2,446.56
36	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 661.50	\$ 661.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
37	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	22	\$ 220.50	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 4,158.00
38	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	7920	\$ 2.04	\$ 16,156.80	\$ 2.03	\$ 16,077.60	\$ 1.89	\$ 14,968.80
39	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	5505	\$ 3.31	\$ 18,221.55	\$ 3.30	\$ 18,166.50	\$ 2.97	\$ 16,349.85
40	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
41	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
42	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
43	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	721	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,307.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 1,600.62
44	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 355.95	\$ 355.95	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00
46	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
47	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
48	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
49	SPECIAL FLEXAMAT	SY	206	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,948.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 18,910.80	
50	SPECIAL TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN	EA	1	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 3,333.00	
51	SPECIAL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6,060.00	
52	SPECIAL CLAY TRENCH PLUGS BMP STRUCTURE MISCELLANEOUS STEEL AND	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
53	SPECIAL HARDWARE	LS	1	\$ 19,293.75	\$ 19,293.75	\$ 25,385.00	\$ 25,385.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 457,430.99	Total Bid	\$ 548,386.57	Total Bid	\$ 599,999.00